www.e-t-a.de 2 - 25
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 157
2015/16
2
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information
Approvals

			   Current ratings
			   0.05...25 A
157  -	 P10 - ..  -  10 A   ordering example
Standard current ratings and typical internal resistance values
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
0.05 280 3 0.1
0.08 100 3.5 0.06
0.1 110 4 0.06
0.2 29 4.5 0.05
0.3 14 5 0.05
0.4 7 6 0.02
0.5 4.9 7 0.02
0.6 3.4 8 0.02
0.7 2.5 10 < 0.02
0.8 1.8 12 < 0.02
1 1.2 13 < 0.02
1.2 0.8 15 < 0.02
1.5 0.6 16 < 0.02
1.8 0.2 20 < 0.02
2 0.3 22 < 0.02
2.5 0.2 25 < 0.02
Authority         Standard Rated voltage Current ratings
VDE IEC / EN
60934
AC 250 V
DC 28 V
0.05 A…25 A
0.05 A…20 A
UL UL 1077 AC 250 V
DC 50 V
0.05 A…20 A
0.05 A…25 A
CSA C22.2 No 235 AC 250 V
DC 50 V
0.1 A…20 A
0.1 A…25 A
CQC GB 17701 AC 250 V
DC 28 V
0.05 A…25 A
0.05 A…25 A
www.e-t-a.de2 - 26
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 157
2015/16
2
The time/current characteristic curve depends on the ambient temperature
prevailing. In order to eliminate nuisance tripping, please multiply the
circuit breaker current ratings by the derating factor shown below. See also
section Technical information.
Ambient temperature °F
°C
-4
-20
+14
-10
+32
0
+73.4
+23
+104
+40
+122
+50
+140
+60
Derating factor 0.76 0.84 0.92 1 1.08 1.16 1.24
1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40